

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A - STREET								
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,479.00	\$ 4,479.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	ESC LEAD	10	PER DAY	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 157.53	\$ 1,575.30	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,800.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (MIN. BID \$2,500)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,972.00	\$ 3,972.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
5	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR (MIN. BID \$36.06)	100	HRS	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 58.33	\$ 5,833.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,593.00	\$ 3,593.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (MIN. BID \$36.06)	100	HRS	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 58.33	\$ 5,833.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,123.00	\$ 2,123.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (INCLUDING SAW CUTS)	83	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 8.77	\$ 727.91	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,660.00
10	CONCRETE SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY REMOVAL (INCLUDING SAW CUTS)	94	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 37.59	\$ 3,533.46	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,760.00
11	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	83	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 48.60	\$ 4,033.80	\$ 42.50	\$ 3,527.50
12	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-FT WIDE	83	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 85.65	\$ 7,108.95	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,225.00
13	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (TYPE PARALLEL "A")	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,163.67	\$ 4,327.34	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
14	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION "A")	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,401.00	\$ 1,401.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
15	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	40	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 41.52	\$ 1,660.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
16	FLAGSTONE PATTERN (6-INCHES THICK INTEGRAL TERRA COTTA DYE) PEDESTRIAN REFUGE ISLAND	9	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 856.92	\$ 7,712.28	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00
17	24-INCH x 60-INCH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 333.89	\$ 333.89	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
18	24-INCH X 72-INCH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 387.17	\$ 774.34	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00
19	24-INCH X 48-INCH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	4	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 280.61	\$ 1,122.44	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00
20	IRRIGATION RELOCATION / RESTORATION AND LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM BID \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
22	INSTALL RETANGULAR RAPID FLASH BEACON	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,714.00	\$ 12,714.00	\$ 30,265.00	\$ 30,265.00
	SCHEDULE A SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 112,680.00		\$ 74,216.51		\$ 100,522.50
	SCHEDULE B - STRIPING AND SIGNAGE								

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	18-INCH STOP BAR (WHITE) HOT EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC	41	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 20.16	\$ 826.56	\$ 21.00	\$ 861.00
2	INSTALL 24-INCH x 72-INCH PREFORMED CROSSWALK BLOCKS	8	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 212.80	\$ 1,702.40	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00
3	INSTALL 24-INCH x 96-INCH PREFORMED CROSSWALK BLOCKS	6	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 240.80	\$ 1,444.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	PAVEMENT MARKING AND/OR RAISED PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00
5	4-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKING (WHITE/PAINT)	90	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 126.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 135.00
6	4-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKING (YELLOW/PAINT)	596	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 834.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 894.00
7	SIGN NO. 1 - INSTALL NEW R1- 5b(L)	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 1,670.00
8	SIGN NO. 2 - INSTALL NEW OM3-L W/DRIVABLE BASE	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 296.80	\$ 593.60	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00
9	SIGN NO. 3 - INSTALL NEW W11-2 36-INCH X 36-INCH PED SYMBOL	6	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00
10	SIGN NO. 4 - INSTALL NEW W16-PL 24-INCH X 12-INCH BLACK ON YELLOW ARROW	3	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
11	SIGN NO. 5 - INSTALL NEW W16-RL 24-INCH X 12-INCH BLACK ON YELLOW ARROW	3	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 19,410.00		\$ 10,847.76		\$ 13,930.00
	PROJECT SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 132,090.00		\$ 85,064.27		\$ 114,452.50
	<i>I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P1719-18 (Washington Street/6th Avenue Pedestrian Safety Improvements). A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.</i>								
	<i>Heath Mellotte, PE</i>								
	<i>Design Services Manager</i>								